# **SWETTENHAM PARISH COUNCIL**

### **PARISH CEMETERY**

#### **CEMETERY FEES & CHARGES**

#### From 1 February 2023

## **INTERMENTS – BURIALS**

Interment of stillborn baby or child whose age at time of death one year	
*Interment of child not exceeding 16 years of age at time of death in unbricked grave	£200.00
*Interment of adult (exceeding 16 years of age) in unbricked grave	
INTERMENTS - CREMATED REMAINS	
*Interment of cremated remains in a grave space	£500.00
*Interment of cremated remains in garden of remembrance	£200.00
MEMORIALS - For the right to place the following:	
Grave Headstone not exceeding 850mm x 700mm (2' 10" x 2'4") including inscription	£230.00
Garden of Remembrance plot — memorial tablet including inscription	£150.00
Every additional inscription on headstone/tablet	£90.00
OFFICE AND OTHER FEES	

#### **NOTES IN RESPECT OF ABOVE FEES & CHARGES**

Certified extract from Register of Burials

- 1. Fees for other services are available, price on application.
- 2. (\*) Non-resident burials shall be accepted subject to evidence being provided of previous residency or close association with the Parish and payment of a "non-resident" supplement of £600 in addition to the above interment fee (All such cases being subject to Parish Council approval).

£70.00

- 3. Grave and Ashes plots cannot be reserved and the purchase of Grave/Ashes plots is not allowed.
- 4. The Parish Council reserves the right to make any alteration to the above Scale of Charges.

Approved 16 <sup>th</sup> January 2023	Signed	RS Andow Chairnerso
ADDIOVED TO JANUARY 2023	2181160	KS ANGOW Chairbeiso